

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	158	76	Version:	0	Name:	Cooperative Agreement with Blue maintenance and snow removal	Springs road
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/9/2	2006			In control:	Public Works Committee	
On agenda:	5/9/2	2006			Final action:	5/15/2006	
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the City of Blue Springs, MO, for the furnishing of road maintenance and snow removal.						
Sponsors:	Bob Spence						
Indexes:	COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, ROAD MAINTENANCE/SNOW REMOVAL						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Reso 15876.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ad	ction	Result
5/15/2006	0	Public W	orks Comm	nittee			
5/15/2006	0	County L	.egislature		C	onsent Agenda	Pass
5/15/2006	0	County L	.egislature		ac	dopt	Pass
5/10/2006	0	County L	.egislature		G	o To 1st Meeting	Pass
5/9/2006	0	County L	.egislature		as	ssign to committee	
							וכ

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the City of Blue Springs, MO, for the furnishing of road maintenance and snow removal.

RESOLUTION # 15876, May 9, 2006

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends that the County enter into a Cooperative

Agreement with the City of Blue Springs to provide road maintenance and snow removal for roads

near the borders of their respective jurisdictions; and,

WHEREAS, such a Cooperative Agreement is in the best interests of the health welfare, and safety

File #: 15876, Version: 0

of the citizens of the County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Cooperative Agreement for Road Maintenance and Snow Removal with the City of Blue Springs.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 15876 of May 9, 2006 was duly passed on _____May 15_____, 2006 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas ______8 _____ Nays _____0 _____

Abstaining _____0 ____ Absent _____1____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature